Form <b>PTO-1595</b> (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2015)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office	
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
PATENTS ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies)</li></ol>	
Kyle Cutler (05/31/2012), Qingshuang Li (05/22/2012), Mengshi Guo (05/22/2012), and Boqing Wu (05/22/2012) Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) ettached?	Name: <u>Niagara Conservation Corp.</u>	
	Street Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):		
Execution Date(s):       in parentheses after inventor name         X       Assignment       Merger         Change of Name	45 Horsehill Road	
Security Agreement	Cily: Cedar Knolls	
Government Interest Assignment	State: New Jarsey	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: United States of America Zip: 07927	
Olher	Additional name(s) & address(es) Yes X No attached?	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/420,650 Additional numbers attached?	B. Patent No.(s)	
<ol> <li>Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and 1	
Name: Arnold H. Krumholz LERNER, DAVID, LITTENBERG, KRUMHOLZ & MENTLIK, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00	
Internal Address: Atty. Dkl.: NCC 3.1-016 Street Address: 600 South Avenue West	x       Authorized to be charged to deposit account       Enclosed         Image: Second state of the second st	
City: Westfield	8. Payment information	
Stale: NJ Zip: 07090		
Phone Number: 908-654-5000		
Fax Number: 908-654-7866	Deposit Account Number 12-1095	
Email Address:ataylor@idlkm.com	Authorized User Name Arnold H. Krumholz	
9. Signature:		
Signalure	June 13, 2012 Date	
Arnold H. Krumholz - 25,428		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:	

	former PT0/58/15 (8-00) Modified LDLK8 Docket Number (Optional)
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	NCC 3.1-016
Whereas, I, Kyle Cutler	of
8 Ashington Club Road; Far Hills, New Jersey 07931	
hereafter referred to as assignor, have invented certain new an <u>Showerhead</u>	id useful improvements in
x for which an application for a United States Design Pa Application Number <u>29/420,650</u>	tent was filed on May 11, 2012
for which an application for a United States Design Pate	ent was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the Unite	
And	
Whereas, <u>Niagara Conservation Corp.</u>	
a corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee" wh 45 Horsehill Road; Cedar Knolls, New Jersey 07927	iose maiiing address is
NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one	dollar (\$ 1.00 ). the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee the entire right, title and Interest for the United Sta invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, c Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procee become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful o assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relasue a United States of America and all other countries, fo patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit o , and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said n, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further sontinuation, reissue and other applications for Design said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve dings in which any of said applications or patents may paths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid nt protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee the entire right, title and Interest for the United Sta invention and the aloresaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herely undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, c Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed th when known.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said tes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relasure a United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said n, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without furthe continuation, reissue and other applications for Design said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve dings in which any of said applications or patents may paths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid nt protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee the entire right, title and Interest for the United Sta invention and the aloresaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, c Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procee become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful o assignee, its successors, assigns and nomlnees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed th	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sai tites of America and all other countries in and to sai loriginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relssu a United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on sais n, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further continuation, reissue and other applications for Desig said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sais idersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents ma paths, and to do generally everything necessary to ais nt protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee the entire right, title and Interest for the United Sta invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee hereit undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, c Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procee become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful o assignee, its successors, assigns and nomlnees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by the shown. $5-31-12$ (Date)	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sai tites of America and all other countries in and to sai loriginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or relssu e United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on sai on, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and th assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further continuation, reissue and other applications for Design said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sai idersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents ma paths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai int protection for said improvements in all countries, th said assignee.
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee the entire right, title and Interest for the United Sta invention and the aloresaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herelr undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, c Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procee become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful o assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by And I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sail tes of America and all other countries in and to sail original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relssue a United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on sail b, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further continuation, reissue and other applications for Desig said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sail densigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents ma paths, and to do generally everything necessary to all int protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee.
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee the entire right, title and Interest for the United Sta invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee hereit undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, c Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procee become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful o assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sai tites of America and all other countries in and to sai original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relssue a United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on sai h, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and th assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further continuation, reissue and other applications for Desig said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sai dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents ma paths, and to do generally everything necessary to ai int protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee. (Signature)
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee the entire right, title and Interest for the United Sta invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee hereir undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, c Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procee become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful o assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by . $\frac{5-31-12}{(Date)}$ State of $\frac{5-31-12}{(Date)}$ On this $\frac{31^{37}}{2012}$ day of $\frac{502}{2012}$ , to me personally known as the	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sail titles of America and all other countries in and to sail original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relissue a United States of America and all other countries, for patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on sail on, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further continuation, reissue and other applications for Desig said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sail dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents ma baths, and to do generally everything necessary to all int protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee. The filling date and application number of said application (Signature)
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee the entire right, title and Interest for the United Sta invention and the aloresaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, c Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procee become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful o assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by Mand I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the when known.	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to sali- tites of America and all other countries in and to sali- l original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relissue a United States of America and all other countries, for patents for eald invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on salid n, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without further isontinuation, reissue and other applications for Design said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to salid dersigned respecting said improvements, whenever dings in which any of said applications or patents may boths, and to do generally everything necessary to alid nt protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee. The filling date and application number of said application (Signature) ore me Kytts Cutter personally came individual who executed the foregoing instrument, who
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I assignee the entire right, title and Interest for the United Sta invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all applications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the said invention, including without limitation all applications and the aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby improvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee hereir undersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and a remuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, c Patent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to assignee or its representatives all facts known to the un requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal procee become involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful o assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain pate expenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by . $\frac{5-31-12}{(Date)}$ State of $\frac{5-31-12}{(Date)}$ On this $\frac{31^{37}}{2012}$ day of $\frac{502}{2012}$ , to me personally known as the	as assignor hereby sell, assign and set over to said thes of America and all other countries in and to said original, divisional, continuation, substitute or relasue a United States of America and all other countries, fo patents for said invention claiming priority or benefit of and including the right to claim such priority or benefit authorized and requested to issue all patents on said on, as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the assigns do hereby agree and covenant without furthe continuation, reissue and other applications for Design said assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said dersigned respecting said improvements, wheneve dings in which any of said applications or patents may boths, and to do generally everything necessary to aid nt protection for said improvements in all countries, the said assignee. The filling date and application number of said application (Signature)

PATENT REEL: 028398 FRAME: 0214

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	NCC 3.1-016
Whereas, I,Qingshuang Li	
#23, Huli Industrial Park; Meixi Road; TongAn District; X REPUBLIC OF CHINA	iamen, FJ Province; PEOPLE'S
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	
Showerhead	an new and useful improvements in
x for which an application for a United States Design Pate Application Number 29/420,650	ent was filed on May 11, 2012
for which an application for a United States Design Pater	t was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
And, designating the United	States.
Whereas, <u>Niagara</u> Conservation Corp.	
a corporation of New Jersey herein referred to as "assignee" who	ose mailing address is
45 Horsenill Road; Cedar Knolls, New Jersey 07927	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	ne:
he aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby auto inprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and ass emuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, com- tatent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to be	unonzed and requested to issue all patents on sa
ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the unde equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	igns do nereby agree and covenant without furth tinuation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenev gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, th d assignee.
ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the unde equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f hen known.	Angel and application number of said application illing date and application number of said applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenevery gs in which any of said applications or patents ma- is, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee. illing date and application number of said application Angelmany Li
ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the unde equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p kpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f hen known.	igns do nereby agree and covenant without furth tinuation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenev gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, th d assignee.
ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the unde equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f hen known.	Angel and application number of said application illing date and application number of said applications for Design id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents many is, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee. illing date and application number of said application Angelmany Li
ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the unde equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p kpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f hen known.	Angel and application number of said application illing date and application number of said applications for Design id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents many is, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee. illing date and application number of said application Angelmany Li
ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the unde equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceedin ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent ( xpenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said nd I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the f hen known. 	Angel and application number of said application illing date and application number of said applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenevery gs in which any of said applications or patents ma- is, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee. illing date and application number of said application Angelmany Li

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	NCC 3.1-016
Whereas, I, <u>Mengshi Guo</u>	
#23, Huli Industrial Park; Meixi Road; TongAn District; Xi REPUBLIC OF CHINA	amen, FJ Province; PEOPLE'S
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa Showerhead	in new and useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Design Pate Application Number 29/420,650	ent was filed on <u>May 11, 2012</u>
for which an application for a United States Design Paten	t was executed by me on
for which an International Application was filed on	as
And, designating the United	
Whereas, Niagara Conservation Corp.	
a corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is
40 Horsenill Road; Cedar Knolls, New Jersey 07927	
s desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the san	ne:
pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pat he aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and	ante de setter de ante an ourer countries, p
nd the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby au inprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assign andersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assign atent on said Improvements and all assignments thereof to said ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the under equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding accome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and i do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fin hen known.	there is a state invention claiming priority or benefit in a including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on sai as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without further invation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sai regioned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma s, and to do generally everything necessary to air protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
nprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assigned atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the under equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	the terms for said invention claiming priority or benefit in ad including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on said as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without further invation, reissue and other applications for Designed id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to said respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents mains, and to do generally everything necessary to aid protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
nprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assign atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to said ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the under equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and i do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fin hen known.	there is a state invention claiming priority or benefit in a including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on sai as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without further invation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sai regioned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma s, and to do generally everything necessary to air protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
nprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a ndersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assign amuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, cont atent on said Improvements and all assignments thereof to said ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the under requested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fin- hen known. 2010 - 5-22 Date Yubin Liao	Megshi Grub.
Inprovements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assign amuneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, cont atent on said Improvements and all assignments thereof to said ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the under equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding ecome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the fin- hen known. 2010 - 5 - 22 Date Mitness	Megshi Grub.

	former PTO/SB/15 (8-00) Modified Lt
ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional)
	NCC 3.1-016
Whereas, I, Boging Wu #23 Hull Industrial Body Maini Deads T	O
#23, Huli Industrial Park; Meixi Road; TongAn District; Xi REPUBLIC OF CHINA	amen, FJ Province; PEOPLE'S
hereafter referred to as assignor, have with others invented certa	in new and us fut !
Showerhead	an new and useful improvements in
for which an application for a United States Design Pate Application Number <u>29/420,650</u>	ent was filed on <u>May 11, 2012</u>
for which an application for a United States Design Paten	
for which an International Application was filed on	, as
, designating the United	States
and	olates.
Vhereas, Niagara Conservation Corp.	
corporation of <u>New Jersey</u> herein referred to as "assignee" who	se mailing address is
45 Horsehill Road; Cedar Knolls, New Jersey 07927	
e desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the sar	ne:
polication and the aforesaid Design patent application and all on pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U aid invention, including without limitation all applications and par- ne aforesaid Design application purguant to apply the tractions.	riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reissi Inited States of America and all other countries, f tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit
invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all of pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pat- ne aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby au approvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, conta atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	inited states of America and all other countries, f tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or bene thorized and requested to issue all patents on sa as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without furthe tinuation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma- is, and to do generally everything necessary to all protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
evention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all or opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U aid invention, including without limitation all applications and par- e aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby au provements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a dersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its representatives all assignments thereof to sa- signee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding isginee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the feat known.	s of America and all other countries in and to se riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss Inited States of America and all other countries, fi tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on sa as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without furth tinuation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
vention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all or oplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U aid invention, including without limitation all applications and par- e aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar- hd the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby au approvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a dersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assi- muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, cont- atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa- isignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said	So a America and all other countries in and to seriginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reisal Inited States of America and all other countries, fittents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on sa as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without furth tinuation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma us, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all or pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U aid invention, including without limitation all applications and par- ne aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar- nd the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby au provements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assi- muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, con- atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath ssignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p appenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the finen known.	So a America and all other countries in and to seriginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reised Inited States of America and all other countries, fittents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on sa as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without furth- tinuation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma us, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
invention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all of opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U aid invention, including without limitation all applications and par- ne aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby au approvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assi- muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, conta- tatent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa- ssignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding come involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p penses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the finen known.	s of America and all other countries in and to se riginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reiss Inited States of America and all other countries, fi tents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on sa as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without furth tinuation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma is, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
Avention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all of pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U aid invention, including without limitation all applications and par- ne aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, are not the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby au approvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a mean said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa segues or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding signee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p propenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the finen known.	So a America and all other countries in and to seriginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reised Inited States of America and all other countries, fittents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on sa as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without furth- tinuation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma us, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
Avention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all of pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pat- e aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby au approvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee herein, a muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, confl atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p appenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the finen known.	So a America and all other countries in and to seriginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reised Inited States of America and all other countries, fittents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on sa as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without furth- tinuation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma us, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
A second	So a America and all other countries in and to seriginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reised Inited States of America and all other countries, fittents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on sa as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without furth- tinuation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma us, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
An end of the aforesaid Design patent application and all of opplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U aid invention, including without limitation all applications and parents application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby autoprovements or resulting thereform to said assignee herein, a ndersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding acome involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oath assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent presents incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the free known.	So a America and all other countries in and to seriginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reised Inited States of America and all other countries, fittents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on sa as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without furth- tinuation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma us, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
hvention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all of pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U aid invention, including without limitation all applications and pat- ne aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby au approvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assignee muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, conf- atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under equested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p openses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the finen known.	So a America and all other countries in and to seriginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reised Inited States of America and all other countries, fittents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on sa as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without furth- tinuation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma us, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.
Avention and the aforesaid Design patent application and all of pplications and patents applied for or granted therefor in the U aid invention, including without limitation all applications and par- ne aforesaid Design application pursuant to any law or treaty, ar- nd the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby au approvements or resulting therefrom to said assignee herein, a indersigned for me and my legal representatives, heirs and assig- muneration, to execute and deliver all original, divisional, con- atent on said improvements and all assignments thereof to sa assignee or its representatives all facts known to the under quested, to testify in any interferences or other legal proceeding assignee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent p appenses incident to said applications to be borne and paid by said and I do hereby authorize my attorneys to insert on this deed the finen known.	So a America and all other countries in and to seriginal, divisional, continuation, substitute or reised Inited States of America and all other countries, fittents for said invention claiming priority or benefit and including the right to claim such priority or benefit thorized and requested to issue all patents on sa as assignee of the entire interest therein; and the igns do hereby agree and covenant without furth- tinuation, reissue and other applications for Desig id assignee or its assigns, to communicate to sa rsigned respecting said improvements, whenever gs in which any of said applications or patents ma us, and to do generally everything necessary to a protection for said improvements in all countries, the d assignee.